

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00175 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 2/19/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 3/3/2009 Final action: 3/3/2009

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the Dental Disease Prevention Program, as follows:

a) Approve transition of Children's Dental Disease Prevention Program to the Health Linkages

Program of the County Education Office; and

b) Authorize the Public Health Department Director to approve and execute any amendments to the Agreement No. 07-65129 that aligns with the termination of Public Health Departments participation in

the Children's Dental Disease Prevention Program.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/3/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the Dental Disease Prevention Program, as follows:

a) Approve transition of Children's Dental Disease Prevention Program to the Health Linkages Program of the County Education Office; and

b) Authorize the Public Health Department Director to approve and execute any amendments to the Agreement No. 07-65129 that aligns with the termination of Public Health Departments participation in the Children's Dental Disease Prevention Program.

[Enter body here.]